
South Dearborn, Greendale, St
Lawrence Middle School Cross Country Meet

Moores Hill, IN
Aug. 31, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Greendale 37 3 5 8 10 11 12 18 13:04.6 1:09.6
2 St Lawrence 41 2 4 7 13 15 16 17 13:01.1 1:57.2
3 South Dearborn 49 1 6 9 14 19 20 21 13:23.3 3:18.5

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Greendale
3 Noah Hensley, 8 12:21.0
5 Jacob Agner, 8 12:46.6
8 Coleman Hughes, 7 13:16.1
10 Henry Gilliland, 6 13:28.7
11 Brendon Wurzler, 8 13:30.5
12 Miles Lightner, 6 13:34.2
18 Hunter Jones, 6 14:43.6

Total Time = 1:05:22.9     Total Places = 37

2. St Lawrence
2 Sam Dennis, 7 11:52.8
4 Wyatt Nickell, 6 12:34.3
7 Gabe Ewbank, 6 13:10.7
13 Ryder Shaefer, 6 13:37.6
15 Maxwell Long, 8 13:50.0
16 Jackon Ahlrichs, 7 13:57.7
17 Nick Witte, 8 14:37.9

Total Time = 1:05:05.4     Total Places = 41

3. South Dearborn
1 Landon Tighe, 8 11:46.5
6 Charlie Deaton, 6 13:08.6
9 Drake Bolen, 8 13:16.5
14 Maksim Harrison, 8 13:39.9
19 Trig Hughes, 5 15:04.9
20 Colten McBroom, 6 15:40.1
21 Tristin Hensley, 6 17:04.0

Total Time = 1:06:56.4     Total Places = 49



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Landon Tighe, 8 11:46.5 South Dearborn
2 2 Sam Dennis, 7 11:52.8 St Lawrence
3 3 Noah Hensley, 8 12:21.0 Greendale
4 4 Wyatt Nickell, 6 12:34.3 St Lawrence
5 5 Jacob Agner, 8 12:46.6 Greendale
6 6 Charlie Deaton, 6 13:08.6 South Dearborn
7 7 Gabe Ewbank, 6 13:10.7 St Lawrence
8 8 Coleman Hughes, 7 13:16.1 Greendale
9 9 Drake Bolen, 8 13:16.5 South Dearborn
10 10 Henry Gilliland, 6 13:28.7 Greendale
11 11 Brendon Wurzler, 8 13:30.5 Greendale
12 12 Miles Lightner, 6 13:34.2 Greendale
13 13 Ryder Shaefer, 6 13:37.6 St Lawrence
14 14 Maksim Harrison, 8 13:39.9 South Dearborn
15 15 Maxwell Long, 8 13:50.0 St Lawrence
16 16 Jackon Ahlrichs, 7 13:57.7 St Lawrence
17 17 Nick Witte, 8 14:37.9 St Lawrence
18 18 Hunter Jones, 6 14:43.6 Greendale
19 Vance Gabbard, 8 15:04.4 Greendale
20 19 Trig Hughes, 5 15:04.9 South Dearborn
21 Patrick Egan, 8 15:05.6 St Lawrence
22 Khameron Fuchs, 6 15:12.0 St Lawrence
23 Tyler Lainhart, 7 15:21.8 St Lawrence
24 Asa Goode, 7 15:24.3 St Lawrence
25 20 Colten McBroom, 6 15:40.1 South Dearborn
26 Stephen Egan, 4 15:51.4 St Lawrence
27 James Pursell, 5 16:39.9 St Lawrence
28 Elijah Noppert, 6 17:01.1 Greendale
29 21 Tristin Hensley, 6 17:04.0 South Dearborn


